

T.A – 52 /2004

19-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.
Appellant files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Consider. The prayer is allowed
Regular P.O. is on leave.
The case is adjourned for ends of justice.
To **07-03-2026** for hearing the Appeal.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C

S.C. 45 of 1989 (Reg no.778 of 2015)

Present :- Sri Partha Pratim Dutta
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

12-12-2024

The record is put up today.

The accused namely Naru Gorain @ Nihar Gorain is present by filing hazira. Another accused Nilkamal Mahato had died.

This accused is brought by this Court by calling Tarapada Mahato and Sadananda Mahato, sureties for this accused to bring this accused to expedite the case and this accused was brought today for which charge hearing is taken up today itself.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. Addl. P.P. opens his case in support of the charge. Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Heard the ld. Addl. PP as well as ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person.

Perused the materials on record. Considered.

On perusal of the materials on record it appears that there are sufficient grounds i.e. prima facie materials for framing of charge against the accused person u/s 302 I.P.C.

Charge is accordingly framed in separate sheet of paper against the accused u/s 302 I.P.C. Let the separate sheet be kept with the record.

The particulars of charge has been read over and explained to the accused person in vernacular language, to which the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claim to be tried.

Prosecution to furnish process for issuing summons upon the witnesses at once. Issue summons accordingly.

To date i.e. **05-02-2025** for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(JO Code WB01242)

